Certified Grocers
Required Segments for Transaction Set 880 4010UCS
880 Standards 4010UCS
Version C
3/6/01 1 of 10 12/13/10 3:24 PM
Header Detail Summary
ST G17 G31
G01 G69 G33

 G2705 Carrier Description
G23
 G2301 Terms Type Code
   “03” Fixed Date
   “05” Discount N/A
 G2302 Terms Basic Date Code
   “1” Ship Date
   “3” Invoice Date
 G2303 Terms Start Date
   “CCYYMMDD”
 G2306 Terms Discount Due Date
   “CCYYMMDD”
 G2307 Terms Discount Days Due
 G2308 Terms Net Due Date
   “CCYYMMDD”
 G2309 Terms Net Days
 G2310 Terms Discount Amount
Certified Grocers
Required Segments for Transaction Set 880 4010UCS
880 Standards 4010UCS
Version C
3/6/01 5 of 10 12/13/10 3:24 PM
Loop N1
N1
 N101 Entity ID
     (opt) “BS” Bill and Ship To
   “ST” Ship To Party
   “BT” Bill to Party
   “RE” Remit To Party
   “VN” Vendor
     (opt) “PE” Payee
 N102 Name
 N103 ID Qualifier
   “9” Duns Number + Four
 N104 ID Element
   Duns Number + Four
N2
 N201      (opt) Name (Additional)
 N202      (opt) Name (Additional)
N3
 N301 Address of location from N1
 N302      (opt) Address at location from N1
N4
 N401 City Name
 N402 State or Province code
 N403 Postal code
Certified Grocers
Required Segments for Transaction Set 880 4010UCS
880 Standards 4010UCS
Version C
3/6/01 6 of 10 12/13/10 3:24 PM
Loop G72  (conditional)
G72
 G7201 Allowance Charge CD
   “01” Free Goods
   “02” Shrink Allowance